FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
ALS FIRST RESPONDER GROWTH MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT made this 28 day of _August | 2019, between the
LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT, an Independent special fire district (“Contractor™)
and the PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, a special district

(*“Authority™).

1 Contractor currently contracts with Authority (“Agreement™) so as to respond to EMS
Incidents in accordance with the then current Priority Dispatch Protocols.

2. The Agreement between the Contractor and the Authority will, pursuant to its terms, expire
September 30, 2019, but also contains an option to extend for three (3) additional one (1)
year terms.

3. Contractor and Authority wish to extend the agreement for one (1) year with a new expiration

of September 30, 2020.

4, Contractor and Authority agree that, except as provided herein, upon approval of this
amendment, all terms of the original agreement will remain in force and effect as if the
original term of the contract expired September 30, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by and through their undersigned authorized
28  dayof _ August ,2019.

officers have caused this amendment to be executed on this

ATTEST:

Della Klug

Della Klug

Countersigned:

e
%ﬂa %MWV—

[ Secretafy*/ Treasurer
7

0

Att'brneyﬁfv Fire District

PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
By and through the County Administrator

% Bosh
Barry A. Burton

County Administrator
APPROVED AS TO FORM

7~/ Jason Ester

Senior Assistant County Attorney

LEALMAN
SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT

[y S

Chairperson, Boérd of Commissioners



atykb27
jce sign

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Della Klug

admdd02
Typewritten Text
28

admdd02
Typewritten Text
August

admdd02
Typewritten Text
28

admdd02
Typewritten Text
August




